CH \$2090.00 4258

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM480668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK RELEASE (ABL)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		07/02/2018	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVER-POOLS INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2580 S. DECKER LAKE BLVD., SUITE 300
City:	WEST VALLEY CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84119
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH
Name:	ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS, INC.)
Street Address:	2620 COMMERCE WAY
City:	VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	ZODIAC POOL SOLUTIONS LLC (AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO ZODIAC POOL SOLUTIONS NORTH AMERICA, INC.)
Street Address:	2620 COMMERCE WAY
City:	VISTA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92081
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 83

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4258625	ACTIVMOTION SENSOR
Registration Number:	1867552	AQUALINK
Registration Number:	2956790	AQUAPURE
Registration Number:	3801187	AQUASPHERE
Registration Number:	3083733	ATV

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0526

900457136

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2472344	AUTOCLEAR
Registration Number:	1505584	BARACUDA
Registration Number:	3952273	BARACUDA MX
Registration Number:	3366673	CENSE
Registration Number:	1999407	CLEARVISION
Registration Number:	1732013	CLORMATIC
Registration Number:	3649463	CLUB P
Registration Number:	3682566	COVER POOLS
Registration Number:	2032336	COVER POOLS
Registration Number:	1117724	COVER-POOLS
Registration Number:	1324329	CSI
Registration Number:	2455888	CUSTOM FALL
Registration Number:	4530049	CYCLONIC LEAF CATCHER
Registration Number:	4930043	
Registration Number:	2980200	
Registration Number:	2939612	
Registration Number:	2860058	
Registration Number:	3125587	
Registration Number:	2141759	
Registration Number:	1725031	
Registration Number:	2148130	DUST&VAC
Registration Number:	3845632	EI
Registration Number:	1995880	ENVIRONPOOL
Registration Number:	2327313	FIBERFALL
Registration Number:	2974326	HALCYON
Registration Number:	2190776	HI-E2
Serial Number:	86757711	IAQUALINK
Registration Number:	3708329	JANDY
Registration Number:	1410155	JANDY
Registration Number:	3971979	JANDY VALVE
Registration Number:	2113115	LEAF CATCHER
Registration Number:	861334	LEAF-MASTER
Registration Number:	2272982	LEVOLOR
Registration Number:	2644662	MAX TRAX
Registration Number:	2975584	MINIJET
Registration Number:	2504567	NATURE2
Registration Number:	1953223	NATURE 2
Registration Number:	1710068	NEVER LUBE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0527

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2472751	OASIS			
Registration Number:	3337636	POLARIS			
Registration Number:	3213915	POLARIS D'LIGHT			
Registration Number:	1061118	POLARIS VAC-SWEEP			
Registration Number:	3088540	POLARISAUTOCLEAR			
Registration Number:	3096549	POLARISAUTOCLEARPLUS			
Registration Number:	2962428	POLARISQTBLOWER			
Registration Number:	2760374	POSITRAX			
Registration Number:	2441374	POWER FALL			
Registration Number:	3901397	PROEDGE			
Registration Number:	4778069	PUSH'N'GO			
Registration Number:	2402638	RAINFALL			
Registration Number:	2118352	RANGER			
Registration Number:	1117723	SAVE-T			
Registration Number:	3113793	SAVI			
Registration Number:	2071682	SHEER DESCENT			
Registration Number:	2136521	SIDE GLOW			
Registration Number:	2214981	SPALINK			
Registration Number:	1347263	SPAWAND			
Registration Number:	1491180	STEP-SAVER			
Registration Number:	4411445	Т3			
Registration Number:	3952058	T5 DUO			
Registration Number:	4309863	TAILSWEEP PRO			
Registration Number:	2841710	TANKTRAX			
Registration Number:	1907118	TELE-LINK			
Registration Number:	4973831	TRUCLEAR			
Registration Number:	2586125	TURBO TURTLE			
Registration Number:	2492640	ULTRAFLEX			
Registration Number:	2879169	UWF			
Registration Number:	3613249	VERSA PLUMB			
Registration Number:	1788054	VISION			
Registration Number:	2726079	WATERDESIGNS			
Registration Number:	2607500	WATERMATIC			
Registration Number:	2828621	WATERSTARS			
Registration Number:	2944871	WIDE TRAX			
Registration Number:	2754509	WIDE TRAX			
Registration Number:	3602914	X7 QUATTRO			
Registration Number:	2090706	YOU CAN STAND ON OUR REPUTATION			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0528

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2749783	YOUR POOL. OUR REPUTATION.
Registration Number:	3096024	ZOOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM

Correspondent Name: MARC ELZWEIG

Address Line 1: 1460 EL CAMINO REAL, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35610/72
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC ELZWEIG
SIGNATURE:	/MARC ELZWEIG/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2018

Total Attachments: 7

source=0 - Project Ocean US Trademark Release Agreement (ABL)#page1.tif source=0 - Project Ocean US Trademark Release Agreement (ABL)#page2.tif source=0 - Project Ocean US Trademark Release Agreement (ABL)#page3.tif source=0 - Project Ocean US Trademark Release Agreement (ABL)#page4.tif source=0 - Project Ocean US Trademark Release Agreement (ABL)#page5.tif source=0 - Project Ocean US Trademark Release Agreement (ABL)#page6.tif source=0 - Project Ocean US Trademark Release Agreement (ABL)#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006372 FRAME: 0529

Trademark Release

This Trademark Release is executed as of July 2, 2018 (this "Release"), by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent"), for the benefit of COVER-POOLS INCORPORATED, ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS LLC (formerly known as Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc.) and ZODIAC POOL SOLUTIONS LLC (as successor in interest to Zodiac Pool Solutions North America, Inc.) (each, a "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2016 (the "IP Security Agreement"; any capitalized term used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such term in the IP Security Agreement), between each Grantor and the Collateral Agent, which IP Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2017 at Reel 5965, Frame 0296, each Grantor has granted a security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the trademark and service mark registrations and applications therefor set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing, and all income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademarks") to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, in connection with the satisfaction and discharge of the Secured Obligations, the Collateral Agent (acting on behalf of the Secured Parties) has agreed to release the security interests created under the IP Security Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Release Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2018, between the Collateral Agent, each Grantor and certain other parties thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent (acting on behalf of the Secured Parties), hereby terminates, releases and discharges the entirety of its security interest in and to the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in, to or under the Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, at each Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Trademarks contemplated hereby.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York (including, without limitation, Section 5-1401 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New York), without regard to conflict of laws principles that would require application of another law. This Release will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of each party and its successors and assigns.

[Signature page follows]

NYDOCS02/1157119.7 ABL Lien Trademark Release

SC1:4688381.3

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Ву

Name: Robert M. Dallor

[Signature Page to Trademark Release Agreement]

Schedule 1

Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner	Status
ACTIVMOTION SENSOR	United	4258625	85398411	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	11-DEC-	15-AUG-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2012	2011	Systems, Inc.)	
AQUALINK	United	1867552	74421432	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	13-DEC-	04-AUG-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		1994	1993	Systems, Inc.)	
AQUAPURE	United	2956790	76586275	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	31-MAY-	12-APR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2005	2004	Systems, Inc.)	
AQUASPHERE	United	3801187	78713827	Zodiac Pool Solutions North	Registered
	States	08-JUN-	15-SEP-	America, Inc.	
		2010	2005	ĺ ,	
ATV	United	3083733	78474077	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	18-APR-	26-AUG-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2006	2004	Systems, Inc.)	
AUTOCLEAR	United	2472344	75846865	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	24-JUL-	12-NOV-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2001	1999	Systems, Inc.)	
BARACUDA	United	1505584	73667757	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	27-SEP-	22-JUN-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		1988	1987	Systems, Inc.)	
BARACUDA MX	United	3952273	77967085	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Dead
Didd to obitivat	States	26-APR-	24-MAR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Douc
	States	2011	2010	Systems, Inc.)	
CENSE	United	3366673	78600297	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	08-JAN-	01-APR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	registered
	- Cuitos	2008	2005	Systems, Inc.)	
CLEARVISION	United	1999407	74678589	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Dead
CLLINCTOTOT	States	10-SEP-	22-MAY-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Dette
	States	1996	1995	Systems, Inc.)	
CLORMATIC	United	1732013	74038673	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
CLOID/IIIC	States	10-NOV-	15-MAR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	James	1992	1990	Systems, Inc.)	
CLUB P	United	3649463	77431179	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
CLODI	States	07-JUL-	25-MAR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	States	2009	2008	Systems, Inc.)	
COVER POOLS	United	3682566	77660404	Cover-Pools Incorporated	Registered
COVERTOOLS	States	15-SEP-	30-JAN-	Cover 1 dois incorporated	Registered
	States	2009	2009		
COVER POOLS	United	2032336	75075828	Cover-Pools Incorporated	Registered
COVERTOOLS	States	21-JAN-	20-MAR-	Cover-1 dois incorporated	Registered
	States	1997	1996		
COVER-POOLS	United	1117724	73168912	Cover-Pools Incorporated	Registered
CO. EK I COLO	States	08-MAY-	03-MAY-	Cover 1 cors meorporated	Registered
	Suites	1979	1978		
CSI	United	1324329	73464073	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Dead
COL	States	1324329 12-MAR-	06-FEB-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Dead
	States		1984	Systems, Inc.)	
CUSTOM FALL	United	1985			Degistered
CUSTOM FALL	United States	2455888 29-MAY-	75576942 26-OCT-	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC (formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner	Status
CYCLONIC LEAF CATCHER	United	4530049	85532679	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	13-MAY-	02-FEB-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2014	2012	Systems, Inc.)	
DESIGN ONLY	United	4930043	86240954	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	05-APR-	03-APR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2016	2014	Systems, Inc.)	
DESIGN ONLY	United	2980200	78227905	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	26-JUL-	20-MAR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2005	2003	Systems, Inc.)	
DESIGN ONLY	United	2939612	78200627	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	12-APR-	07-JAN-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2005	2003	Systems, Inc.)	
DESIGN ONLY	United	2860058	78200724	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	06-JUL-	07-JUL-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2004	2003	Systems, Inc.)	
DESIGN ONLY	United	3125587	78200748	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	08-AUG-	07-JAN-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2006	2003	Systems, Inc.)	
DESIGN ONLY	United	2141759	75023710	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	10-MAR-	22-NOV-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		1998	1995	Systems, Inc.)	
DESIGN ONLY	United	1725031	74167858	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	20-OCT-	20-MAY-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		1992	1991	Systems, Inc.)	
DUST&VAC	United	2148130	75044520	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	31-MAR-	18-DEC-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	1118231111
		1998	1995	Systems, Inc.)	
EI	United	3845632	77348966	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Dead
	States	07-SEP-	11-DEC-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Journ
		2010	2007	Systems, Inc.)	
ENVIRONPOOL	United	1995880	74482204	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Dead
	States	20-AUG-	25-JAN-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	2000
	States	1996	1994	Systems, Inc.)	
FIBERFALL	United	2327313	75479220	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
TIDER ALE	States	07-MAR-	04-MAY-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	States	2000	1998	Systems, Inc.)	
HALCYON	United	2974326	78344138	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
HALETON	States	19-JUL-	22-DEC-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	States	2005	2003	Systems, Inc.)	
HI-E2	United	2190776	75329424	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
III-L2	States	22-SEP-	23-JUL-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	States	1998	1997	Systems, Inc.)	
IAQUALINK	United	N/A	86757711	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Allowed
IAQUALINK	States	IVA	15-SEP-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Allowed
	States		2015		
TANDY	TT141	2709220		Systems, Inc.) Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	D: -4 1
JANDY	United	3708329	77715332	1	Registered
	States	10-NOV-	16-APR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
LANDY	I Init- J	2009	2009	Systems, Inc.)	Dogi-t1
JANDY	United	1410155	73567504	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	23-SEP-	08-NOV-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
TANDS/ S/AT S/D	TT 1: 1	1986	1985	Systems, Inc.)	D
JANDY VALVE	United	3971979	85100523	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	31-MAY-	04-AUG-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
I DAD CARCETTO	**	2011	2010	Systems, Inc.)	<u> </u>
LEAF CATCHER	United	2113115	74729214	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Dead
	States	11-NOV-	13-SEP-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		1997	1995	Systems, Inc.)	

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner	Status
LEAF-MASTER	United	861334	72266082	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	03-DEC-	06-MAR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		1968	1967	Systems, Inc.)	
LEVOLOR	United	2272982	75380497	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	24-AUG-	28-OCT-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
NAME OF THE PARTY	** ** *	1999	1997	Systems, Inc.)	
MAX TRAX	United	2644662	78081408	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	29-OCT-	28-AUG-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
MINIJET	United	2002	2001 78186548	Systems, Inc.) Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
MINDET	States	2973384 26-JUL-	19-NOV-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	States	20-301-	2002	Systems, Inc.)	
NATURE2	United	2504567	76206191	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
NATUREZ	States	06-NOV-	07-FEB-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	States	2001	2001	Systems, Inc.)	
NATURE2	United	1953223	74642644	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
1010102	States	30-JAN-	06-MAR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	Janes	1996	1995	Systems, Inc.)	
NEVER LUBE	United	1710068	74211034	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	25-AUG-	10-OCT-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	riogisteroa
		1992	1991	Systems, Inc.)	
OASIS	United	2472751	75678406	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	31-JUL-	09-APR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2001	1999	Systems, Inc.)	
POLARIS	United	3337636	76623130	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	20-NOV-	03-DEC-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2007	2004	Systems, Inc.)	
POLARIS D'LIGHT	United	3213915	78474129	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Dead
	States	27-FEB-	26-AUG-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2007	2004	Systems, Inc.)	
POLARIS VAC-SWEEP	United	1061118	73031067	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	15-MAR-	03-SEP-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		1977	1974	Systems, Inc.)	
POLARISAUTOCLEAR	United	3088540	78419734	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Dead
	States	02-MAY-	17-MAY-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2006	2004	Systems, Inc.)	
POLARISAUTOCLEARPLUS	United	3096549	78419728	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Dead
	States	23-MAY-	17-MAY-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
DOL INGOMPLOVED	****	2006	2004	Systems, Inc.)	
POLARISQTBLOWER	United	2962428	78364926	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	14-JUN-	09-FEB-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
DOCUTE A V	T Indian	2005	2004	Systems, Inc.)	Registered
POSITRAX	United States	2760374 02-SEP-	78127213	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	2003	08-MAY- 2002	(formerly Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc.)	
POWER FALL	United	2441374	75564075	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
FOWERFALL	States	03-APR-	02-OCT-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	States	2001	1998	Systems, Inc.)	
PROEDGE	United	3901397	77758799	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
INCLUCE	States	04-JAN-	12-JUN-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	Juico	2011	2009	Systems, Inc.)	
PUSH'N'GO	United	4778069	86148165	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
1 501111 50	States	21-JUL-	19-DEC-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
		2015	2013	Systems, Inc.)	
RAINFALL	United	2402638	75572139	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	07-NOV-	16-OCT-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	1.0515tered
		2000	1998	Systems, Inc.)	

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner	Status
RANGER	United	2118352	75037952	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	02-DEC-	27-DEC-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		1997	1995	Systems, Inc.)	
SAVE-T	United	1117723	73168856	Cover-Pools Incorporated	Registered
	States	08-MAY-	03-MAY-		
		1979	1978		
SAVI	United	3113793	78498198	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	11-JUL-	12-OCT-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
CHEED DESCENT	TT 1. 1	2006	2004	Systems, Inc.)	
SHEER DESCENT	United	2071682	75120334	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	17-JUN-	17-JUN-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
CIDE CLOW	TT-24-4	1997	1996	Systems, Inc.)	D '-+ 1
SIDE GLOW	United	2136521	74735824	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	17-FEB-	29-SEP- 1995	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
SPALINK	United	1998 2214981	75097000	Systems, Inc.) Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Domintonod
SPALINK	States	29-DEC-	01-MAY-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	States	1998	1996	1 `	
SPAWAND	United	1347263	73513433	Systems, Inc.) Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
SPAWAND	States	09-JUL-	13-DEC-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	States	1985	1984	Systems, Inc.)	
STEP-SAVER	United	1491180	73667574	Cover-Pools Incorporated	Registered
SIEF-SAVER	States	07-JUN-	22-JUN-	Cover-Pools incorporated	Registered
	States	1988	1987		
T3	United	4411445	85261531	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
13	States	01-OCT-	08-MAR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	States	2013	2011	Systems, Inc.)	
T5 DUO	United	3952058	77929385	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
13 000	States	26-APR-	05-FEB-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	States	2011	2010	Systems, Inc.)	
TAILSWEEP PRO	United	4309863	85418119	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
TALSWELLTRO	States	26-MAR-	08-SEP-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
	States	2013	2011	Systems, Inc.)	
TANKTRAX	United	2841710	78168434	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	11-MAY-	26-SEP-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Registered
		2004	2002	Systems, Inc.)	
TELE-LINK	United	1907118	74419467	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Dead
	States	25-JUL-	29-JUL-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	Journ
	States	1995	1993	Systems, Inc.)	
TRUCLEAR	United	4973831	86374038	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	07-JUN-	21-AUG-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	1109151010
		2016	2014	Systems, Inc.)	
TURBO TURTLE	United	2586125	75940790	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	25-JUN-	09-MAR-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2002	2000	Systems, Inc.)	
ULTRAFLEX	United	2492640	76169560	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	25-SEP-	22-NOV-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2001	2000	Systems, Inc.)	
UWF	United	2879169	78194100	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	31-AUG-	12-DEC-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2004	2002	Systems, Inc.)	
VERSA PLUMB	United	3613249	77307684	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	28-APR-	18-OCT-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	33-
		2009	2007	Systems, Inc.)	
VISION	United	1788054	74349405	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	17-AUG-	19-JAN-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		1993	1993	Systems, Inc.)	

Trademark	Country	Reg. No. / Date	App. No. / Filed	Owner	Status
WATERDESIGNS	United	2726079	76331377	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	10-JUN-	30-OCT-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2003	2001	Systems, Inc.)	
WATERMATIC	United	2607500	76331378	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	13-AUG-	30-OCT-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2002	2001	Systems, Inc.)	
WATERSTARS	United	2828621	78186986	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	30-MAR-	20-NOV-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2004	2002	Systems, Inc.)	
WIDE TRAX	United	2944871	78195722	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	26-APR-	18-DEC-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2005	2002	Systems, Inc.)	
WIDE TRAX	United	2754509	78127210	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	19-AUG-	08-MAY-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2003	2002	Systems, Inc.)	
X7 QUATTRO	United	3602914	76661478	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
	States	07-APR-	12-JUN-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2009	2006	Systems, Inc.)	
YOU CAN STAND ON OUR	United	2090706	75075727	Cover-Pools Incorporated	Dead
REPUTATION	States	29-AUG-	20-MAR-	_	
		1997	1996		
YOUR POOL. OUR	United	2749783	76410238	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Registered
REPUTATION.	States	12-AUG-	21-MAY-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2003	2002	Systems, Inc.)	
ZOOM	United	3096024	76528110	Zodiac Pool Systems LLC	Dead
	States	23-MAY-	07-JUL-	(formerly Zodiac Pool	
		2006	2003	Systems, Inc.)	